TIME

9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:50 PM
1:55 PM
2:00 PM
3:35 PM
3:45 PM
3:58 PM
4:10 PM
5:00 PM
5:15PM
5:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:05 PM
7:30 PM

Saturday, March 12, 2022
2022 Mission Hills High School Show
@ Mission Hills High School in San Marcos, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

ITINERARY
EVENT
Report (/n Costume, Hair and Make-Up Done )
Load Trailer
Load Carpool Vehicles

Depart from Trabuco Hills High School
Arrive at Mission Hills High School
Check-in / Restroom

Lunch (bring your own lunch )

Move Props & Equipment to Staging
Line-up

Depart for warm-up

Warm-Up

Depart from warm-up

Ready Door

Performance

Fold Floor / Load Truck

Return to the gymnasium

Awards

Depart from Mission Hills High School
Approximate Arrival at Trabuco Hills High School
Unload Equipment and Clean-Up
Approximate Dismissal

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!
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