Saturday, March 12, 2022 2022 Mission Hills High School Show @ Mission Hills High School in San Marcos, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

ITINERARY

IIME	EVENI
9:15 AM	Report (In Costume, Hair and Make-Up Done)
9:30 AM	Load Trailer
9:45 AM	Load Carpool Vehicles
10:00 AM	Depart from Trabuco Hills High School
11:30 AM	Arrive at Mission Hills High School
	Check-in / Restroom
12:00 PM	Lunch (bring your own lunch)
1:00 PM	Move Props & Equipment to Staging
1:50 PM	Line-up
1:55 PM	Depart for warm-up
2:00 PM	Warm-Up
3:35 PM	Depart from warm-up
3:45 PM	Ready Door
3:58 PM	Performance
4:10 PM	Fold Floor / Load Truck
5:00 PM	Return to the gymnasium
5:15 PM	Awards
5:45 PM	Depart from Mission Hills High School
7:00 PM	Approximate Arrival at Trabuco Hills High Schoo
7:05 PM	Unload Equipment and Clean-Up
7:30 PM	Approximate Dismissal



^{***} Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred and always subject to change!!!